

10.11.2022

ss
74

W.P.A. 15792 of 2004
CAN 1 of 2004 (old no. CAN 9889 of 2004)
(Application not in file)

Amal Roy
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner at the time of call.

It is ordered that **W.P.A. 15792 of 2004** is hereby dismissed for default.

As a consequence thereof, the application being, if any, is also dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands hereby vacated.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)